The City’s loan is contingent upon the following:

A. a fully executed lease of not less than five years with Borrower as Tenant
for the space located on Project Parcel;

2. LOAN TO BORROWER: Subject to the terms of this Loan Agreement, the City
agrees to lend Borrower up to the sum of SIX HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS
AND NO CENTS ($640,000.00), to be repaid, together with interest at the rate of three percent
(3%) per annum, over a term of one hundred eighty (180) months. Such principal and interest shall
be due and payable in monthly installments of Four Thousand Four Hundred Nine Dollars
($4,409.00), commencing on the first day of the seventh (7th) month following the month of
execution of a promissory note in form satisfactory to the City evidencing this loan (the
“Promissory Note”), and should continue thereafter on the first day of each succeeding month.